perspective the best outcome come from mixed CFI and TSU recycling. Overall the realization of

the three dividends is a frequent outcome when considering simple mixes of recycling strategies with

any degree of energy efficiency gains.

4.4 Effects of Partial Revenue Recycling

Although recycling the CO2 tax revenue is important from both and economic and

budgetary perspective, it is important to recognize that other considerations – such as environmental

concerns, distributional considerations, and competitiveness concerns – may lead to a reduction in

the amount of the revenue that can be productively recycled. Furthermore, aside from the natural

tendency for politicians to prefer these additional revenues without strings attached there are

institutional barriers for direct earmarking. The implementation of the recycling strategies will

therefore, inevitably, be fraught with uncertainty.

29

Table 4
Effects of Partial Revenue Recycling

(Mixed Recycling Strategies with Additional Energy Efficiency Gain of 1.0%)
(Percent change with respect to reference scenario)

Carbon Dioxide

Emissions
Employment GDP

Foreign Debt
/GDP

Public Debt
/GDP

2030 2050 2030 2050 2030 2050 2030 2050 2030 2050

50% CFI - 50% IRS

25% -17.12 -15.87 -0.17 -0.27 -0.41 -0.56 -1.46 -3.00 -2.70 -11.05

50% -17.01 -15.56 -0.10 -0.07 -0.27 -0.12 0.01 -0.16 -1.96 -7.45

75% -16.91 -15.26 -0.03 0.13 -0.12 0.32 1.47 2.62 -1.22 -3.85

100% -16.80 -14.96 0.04 0.33 0.02 0.76 2.89 5.34 -0.48 -0.27

50% CFI - 50% TSU

25% -17.13 -15.90 -0.20 -0.31 -0.44 -0.60 -1.62 -3.27 -2.83 -11.65

50% -17.05 -15.62 -0.16 -0.15 -0.32 -0.20 -0.31 -0.71 -2.22 -8.65

75% -16.96 -15.35 -0.12 0.01 -0.19 0.20 0.98 1.81 -1.60 -5.66

100% -16.87 -15.08 -0.08 0.18 -0.07 0.59 2.25 4.28 -0.98 -2.67

50% CFI - 25% TSU - 25% IRS

25% -17.13 -15.88 -0.19 -0.29 -0.42 -0.58 -1.54 -3.14 -2.77 -11.35

50% -17.03 -15.59 -0.13 -0.11 -0.29 -0.16 -0.15 -0.43 -2.09 -8.05

75% -16.93 -15.30 -0.08 0.07 -0.16 0.26 1.22 2.22 -1.41 -4.76

100% -16.84 -15.02 -0.02 0.26 -0.02 0.68 2.57 4.81 -0.73 -1.47

NB – Strong realizations of the second and third dividends are highlighted in boldface.

Here we analyze the effects of leakage in the amount of carbon tax revenues actually

recycled under the mixed strategies under considerations to determine how such leakage may affect

the ability of such strategies to generate simultaneously desirable environmental, economic, and

budgetary outcomes. We focus on the case with the most favorable outcomes – the mixed cases

with a 1% gain in energy efficiency where all mixed strategies yield the three dividends. We consider

30

cases in which only 25%, 50% and 75% of the revenues are actually recycled and the remainder is